GCIA

GARY/CHICAGO

APPENDIX A

FEE SCHEDULE

GARY/CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

RATES AND CHARGES
Effective January 1, 2026

Landing Fees

MLW 27,000 lbs.=$3.08 per 1,000 Ibs.
MLW >30,000 Ibs.=$4.27 per 1,000 Ibs.

All Aircraft under 7,000 lbs MLW
exempt from Landing Fee

(1) $7,500 per year; or
(2) 1.5% of Gross Revenue

Terminal Rent $96.36 Per Turn
Charter Use Fee $2,003.03 Per Cycle (Inbound or
Outbound)
Turn Fee $200.30 Contractual Rate
Turn Fee 400.61 Transient Rate
Terminal or Facilities Use $667.67 4 Hours Min
for Photography $200.30 Hourly after Min
Liaison Fee $267.08 4 Hour Min
$100.15 Hourly after Min
Aircraft Sales 1.00% Applicable fee as defined in
GYY Minimum Standards,
paragraph 2.18
Fuel Flowage $.20 Per Gallon
Ground Lease Rate $.65/SF/Month On Airport Ramp Access
$.46/SF/Month On Airport No Ramp Access
$.16/SF/Month Off Airport
Finger Printing $66.76 Per Badge
Replacement Badge $46.73 Per Badge
Badge Renewal $26.72 Per Badge
Gross Revenue Fee The greater of: Applicable Gross Revenue

as defined in GYY Minimum
Standards, paragraph 2.19

Airport Parking Fees Customs Facility Usage Fees
Daily
Aircraft Weighing (MLW) After 4 hours | Weekly Monthly Aircre‘:fl\tl| Wv(\a,i)ghing
L
0-6,000 Ibs. $20.03 $120.17 | $360.54 0- 6,000 Ibs. $128.50
6001-12000 Ibs. $26.72 $160.25 | $480.73 6,001-12,000 Ibs. $321.24
12,001 — 25,000 Ibs. $33.38 $200.30 | $600.90 §112,001-20,000 Ibs. $514.00
25,001 — 40,000 Ibs. $40.06 $240.36 | $721.09 over 20,000 Ibs. $835.26
over 40,000 Ibs. $46.73 $280.42 | $841.27

All aircraft MLW's at or over 7000Ibs. will be rounded to nearest 1,000 Ibs.

All reports due to the Authority shall be submitted no later than the 2" business day of the month for
the preceding month. Invoices will be generated on or before the 5" business day of the month and are

due on the 15 of the month. Any open balance will incur a 10% late payment penalty after 30 days.
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